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TIRE BEAD BREAKER
MODEL: HKB1040A/HKB1040B

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an estimate of
savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top brands and

doses not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to
verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving half in comparison with

the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODEL:HKB1040A/HKB1040B

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us: Technical Supportand E-Warranty Certificate

www.vevor.com/support 

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

TIRE BEAD
BREAKER

mailto:CustomerService@vevor.com
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SPECIFICATIONS

Model
Fit Tire
Diameter
(inch)

Net Weight
(kg)

Gross
Weight
(kg)

Package Size
（mm）

HKB1040A Less Than 42 4.7 5.1 295×165×125
HKB1040B Less Than 42 5.2 5.6 295×165×125

Safety & Warning
 Read and understand this entire manual before assembling, installing,

operating, or servicing this product.Failure to follow these warnings
and instructions can cause death, personal injury or damage to
valuable property.

 DO NOT use a impact wrench, as it will damage the bead breaker.
 Before and after each use, check to make sure that all hardware is

tightly secured. Regularly inspect for damage. If fraying or distortion
is found, immediately discontinue use.

 Use common sense when working. Stay alert and concentrate when
setting up and using the tire bead breaker. Never work while under the
influence of alcohol, drugs or medications.

 While assembling and using the tire bead breaker, keep the work area
 clean and well-lighted. Keep spectators and children out of the work

area.
 Dress appropriately. Never wear loose fitting clothing or jewelry when

working. Contain long hair, and keep hair, clothing and gloves away
from moving parts.
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PARTS BREAKDOWN
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PARTS LISTING
Item No. Description Qty. Item No. Description Qty.

1 Long Screw 1 8 Spindle 1

2 Elastic Pin 1 9 Washer 1

3 Hex Nut 1 10 Cotter Pin 1

4 Washer 1 11 Hook 1

5 Bush Ass'y 1 12 Bolt 1

6 Short Screw 1 13 Hex Nut 1

7 Claw Ass'y 1 14 Elastic Washer 1

OPERATION
Tools required: adjustable wrench, open end wrench, or air ratchet.
* DO NOT use a impact wrench, as it will damage the bead breaker.

1. Place bead breaker onto the rim with teeth and breaker foot between
rim & tire bead.
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2. Tighten the rim clamp jaw until“snug”with a hand wrench. Make sure
bead breaker teeth and foot are against the bead.

3. Continue tightening with a wrench until snug. DO NOT over-tighten!
4. Using the wrench, begin turning the bead breaker nut clockwise. This
will begin driving the bead breaker foot downward.
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5. Continue to turn clockwise until the bead is broken loose from the rim. If
necessary, repeat this process in 2 to 3 locations on each side of the wheel
until the entire bead is broken.
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MODÈLE :  HKB1040A/HKB1040B

les  doses  ne  couvrent  pas  nécessairement  toutes  les  catégories  d'outils  que  nous  proposons.  Nous  vous  rappelons  avec  plaisir

« Économisez  la  moitié »,  « Moitié  prix »  ou  toute  autre  expression  similaire  utilisée  par  nous  ne  représente  qu'une  estimation  
des  économies  dont  vous  pourriez  bénéficier  en  achetant  certains  outils  chez  nous  par  rapport  aux  grandes  marques  et

Nous  continuons  à  nous  engager  à  vous  fournir  des  outils  à  des  prix  compétitifs.

les  plus  grandes  marques.
vérifiez  soigneusement  lorsque  vous  passez  une  commande  chez  nous  si  vous  économisez  réellement  la  moitié  par  rapport  à

DÉTACHEUR  DE  PNEU

Assistance  technique  et  certificat  de  garantie  électronique  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


Il  s'agit  de  la  notice  d'utilisation  d'origine.  Veuillez  lire  attentivement  toutes  les  
instructions  du  manuel  avant  de  l'utiliser.  VEVOR  se  réserve  le  droit  d'interpréter  
clairement  notre  manuel  d'utilisation.  L'apparence  du  produit  dépend  du  produit  
que  vous  avez  reçu.  Veuillez  nous  excuser,  nous  ne  vous  informerons  plus  en  cas  de  
mise  à  jour  technologique  ou  logicielle  de  notre  produit.

MODÈLE :  HKB1040A/HKB1040B

­  1  ­

BESOIN  D'AIDE?  CONTACTEZ­NOUS!

Vous  avez  des  questions  sur  les  produits ?  Vous  avez  besoin  d'une  assistance  technique ?  

N'hésitez  pas  à  nous  contacter :  Assistance  technique  et  certificat  de  garantie  

électronique  www.vevor.com/support

Talon  de  pneu
BRISEUR

Machine Translated by Google
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Sécurité  et  avertissement

CARACTÉRISTIQUES

Brut

295×165×125
(kg)

4.7

installation  et  utilisation  du  détalonneur.  Ne  travaillez  jamais  sous  la

zone.

Pneu  adapté

Modèle
Taille  du  paquet

HKB1040A  Moins  de  42

est  détecté,  cesser  immédiatement  l'utilisation.

des  pièces  mobiles.

Poids  net

�  Habillez­vous  convenablement.  Ne  portez  jamais  de  vêtements  amples  ni  de  bijoux  lorsque

5.1  

5.6

propriété  précieuse.  �  

N'utilisez  PAS  de  clé  à  chocs,  car  cela  endommagerait  le  détalonneur.  �  Avant  et  après  

chaque  utilisation,  vérifiez  que  tout  le  matériel  est

PoidsDiamètre

�  Lisez  et  comprenez  l'intégralité  de  ce  manuel  avant  d'assembler,  d'installer,  d'utiliser  ou  

d'entretenir  ce  produit.  Le  non­respect  de  ces  avertissements

�  propre  et  bien  éclairé.  Gardez  les  spectateurs  et  les  enfants  hors  de  l'œuvre

295×165×1255.2

influence  de  l'alcool,  de  drogues  ou  de  médicaments.

HKB1040B  Moins  de  42

�mm�

�  Faites  preuve  de  bon  sens  lorsque  vous  travaillez.  Restez  vigilant  et  concentrez­vous  lorsque

(kg)
(pouce)

bien  fixé.  Inspectez  régulièrement  pour  déceler  tout  dommage.  En  cas  d'effilochage  ou  de  déformation

travailler.  Contenez  les  cheveux  longs  et  gardez  les  cheveux,  les  vêtements  et  les  gants  à  l'écart

�  Lors  de  l'assemblage  et  de  l'utilisation  du  détalonneur  de  pneu,  gardez  la  zone  de  travail

et  les  instructions  peuvent  entraîner  la  mort,  des  blessures  corporelles  ou  des  dommages  à

Machine Translated by Google
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DÉCOMPOSITION  DES  PIÈCES

Machine Translated by Google



6

12

Broche

Crochet

13

7

Rondelle

9

8

4

10

Rondelle

5

11

Vis  longue

Boulon

2

3

14

Assemblée  Bush

1

Goupille  fendue

Vis  courte

Qté.

­  4  ­

Goupille  élastique

DescriptionDescription

1

1

Écrou  hexagonal

Numéro  d'article

1

Rondelle  élastique

1

1

1

Ensemble  de  griffes

Qté.  N°  d'article

1

Écrou  hexagonal

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

LISTE  DES  PIÈCES

OPÉRATION

1.  Placez  le  détalonneur  sur  la  jante  avec  les  dents  et  le  pied  du  détalonneur  entre
jante  et  talon  de  pneu.

*  N'utilisez  PAS  de  clé  à  chocs,  car  cela  endommagerait  le  détalonneur.
Outils  nécessaires :  clé  à  molette,  clé  plate  ou  cliquet  pneumatique.

Machine Translated by Google
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3.  Continuez  à  serrer  avec  une  clé  jusqu'à  ce  que  le  tout  soit  bien  serré.  NE  serrez  PAS  trop  fort !

2.  Serrez  la  mâchoire  de  serrage  de  la  jante  jusqu'à  ce  qu'elle  soit  bien  serrée  à  l'aide  d'une  clé  à  main.  Assurez­

vous  que  les  dents  et  le  pied  du  détalonneur  sont  bien  en  contact  avec  le  talon.

4.  À  l'aide  de  la  clé,  commencez  à  tourner  l'écrou  du  détalonneur  dans  le  sens  des  aiguilles  d'une  montre.  Cela  

entraînera  le  pied  du  détalonneur  vers  le  bas.

Machine Translated by Google
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5.  Continuez  à  tourner  dans  le  sens  des  aiguilles  d'une  montre  jusqu'à  ce  que  le  talon  se  détache  

de  la  jante.  Si  nécessaire,  répétez  ce  processus  à  2  ou  3  endroits  de  chaque  côté  de  la  roue  
jusqu'à  ce  que  le  talon  soit  entièrement  cassé.

Machine Translated by Google
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REIFENWULSTÖRER
MODELL:  HKB1040A/HKB1040B

Technischer  Support  und  E-Garantie-Zertifikat  www.vevor.com/support

"Sparen  Sie  die  Hälfte",  "Halber  Preis"  oder  andere  ähnliche  Ausdrücke,  die  wir  verwenden,  stellen  nur  eine  Schätzung  der  Ersparnis  

dar,  die  Sie  durch  den  Kauf  bestimmter  Werkzeuge  bei  uns  im  Vergleich  zu  den  großen  Top-Marken  erzielen  könnten  und

die  Top-Großmarken.

Dosen  bedeuten  nicht  notwendigerweise,  alle  von  uns  angebotenen  Werkzeugkategorien  abzudecken.  Wir  erinnern  Sie  freundlich  daran,

Wir  sind  weiterhin  bestrebt,  Ihnen  Werkzeuge  zu  wettbewerbsfähigen  Preisen  anzubieten.

Überprüfen  Sie  sorgfältig,  wenn  Sie  bei  uns  bestellen,  ob  Sie  tatsächlich  die  Hälfte  sparen  im  Vergleich  zu

Machine Translated by Google
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Brauchen  Sie  Hilfe?  Kontaktieren  Sie  uns!

Dies  ist  die  Originalanleitung.  Bitte  lesen  Sie  alle  Anweisungen  sorgfältig  durch,  
bevor  Sie  das  Gerät  in  Betrieb  nehmen.  VEVOR  behält  sich  eine  klare  Auslegung  unserer  
Bedienungsanleitung  vor.  Das  Erscheinungsbild  des  Produkts  richtet  sich  nach  
dem  Produkt,  das  Sie  erhalten  haben.  Bitte  verzeihen  Sie  uns,  dass  wir  Sie  nicht  erneut  
informieren,  wenn  es  Technologie-  oder  Software-Updates  für  unser  Produkt  gibt.

MODELL:  HKB1040A/HKB1040B

Haben  Sie  Fragen  zum  Produkt?  Benötigen  Sie  technischen  Support?  

Bitte  kontaktieren  Sie  uns:  Technischer  Support  und  E-Garantie-

Zertifikat  www.vevor.com/support

REIFENWULST

BRECHER

-  1  -

Machine Translated by Google
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ÿmmÿ

ÿ  Gehen  Sie  mit  gesundem  Menschenverstand  an  die  Arbeit.  Bleiben  Sie  aufmerksam  und  konzentriert,

5.1  

5.6

Nettogewicht

wertvolles  Eigentum.  ÿ  

Verwenden  Sie  KEINEN  Schlagschrauber,  da  dieser  den  Reifenabdrücker  beschädigen  kann.  ÿ  

Überprüfen  Sie  vor  und  nach  jedem  Gebrauch,  ob  alle  Teile

ÿ  Kleiden  Sie  sich  angemessen.  Tragen  Sie  niemals  weite  Kleidung  oder  Schmuck,  wenn

ÿ  sauber  und  gut  beleuchtet.  Zuschauer  und  Kinder  von  der  Arbeit  fernhalten.

GewichtDurchmesser

ÿ  Lesen  Sie  das  gesamte  Handbuch  sorgfältig  durch,  bevor  Sie  mit  der  Montage,  Installation,  

Bedienung  oder  Wartung  dieses  Produkts  beginnen.  Bei  Nichtbeachtung  dieser  Warnungen

Einrichten  und  Verwenden  des  Reifenabdrückers.  Arbeiten  Sie  niemals  unter  dem

295×165×125

Reifen  passend

Modell

4.7

von  beweglichen  Teilen.

Paketgröße

HKB1040A  Weniger  als  42

festgestellt  wird,  beenden  Sie  die  Anwendung  sofort.

fest  gesichert.  Regelmäßig  auf  Beschädigungen  prüfen.  Bei  Ausfransungen  oder  Verformungen

(kg)
(Zoll)

Arbeiten.  Halten  Sie  lange  Haare  fern  und  halten  Sie  Haare,  Kleidung  und  Handschuhe  fern

ÿ  Halten  Sie  beim  Zusammenbau  und  Gebrauch  des  Reifenabdrückers  den  Arbeitsbereich

und  Anweisungen  können  zu  Tod,  Verletzungen  oder  Schäden  am

Brutto

(kg)

Bereich.

295×165×1255.2

Einfluss  von  Alkohol,  Drogen  oder  Medikamenten.

HKB1040B  Weniger  als  42

Sicherheit  und  Warnung

Spezifikationen

-  2  -

Machine Translated by Google
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TEILEAUFTEILUNG

Machine Translated by Google



Spindel

Splint

6

12

Waschmaschine

13

7

10

9

8

4

Waschmaschine

5

11

2

Lange  Schraube

Bolzen

3

Buchsenbaugruppe

1

14

Kurze  Schraube

Haken

1

1

BeschreibungArtikelnr.

1

1

Sechskantmutter

Elastische  Unterlegscheibe

1

1

1

Klauenbaugruppe

Sechskantmutter

1

1

Menge  Artikelnr .

1

1

1

1

1

Elastischer  Pin

Beschreibung

BETRIEB

TEILELISTE

*  Verwenden  Sie  KEINEN  Schlagschrauber,  da  dieser  den  Reifenabdrücker  beschädigen  würde.

Felge  und  Reifenwulst.

1.  Platzieren  Sie  den  Reifenabdrücker  auf  der  Felge  mit  Zähnen  und  Abdrückerfuß  zwischen

Erforderliche  Werkzeuge:  verstellbarer  Schraubenschlüssel,  Gabelschlüssel  oder  Druckluftratsche.

-  4  -

Stk.

Machine Translated by Google
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4.  Beginnen  Sie,  die  Abdrückermutter  mit  dem  Schraubenschlüssel  im  Uhrzeigersinn  zu  drehen.  

Dadurch  wird  der  Abdrückerfuß  nach  unten  gedrückt.

2.  Ziehen  Sie  die  Felgenklemme  mit  einem  Handschlüssel  fest  an.  Stellen  Sie  sicher,  dass  die  Zähne  

und  der  Fuß  des  Reifenabdrückers  am  Reifenwulst  anliegen.

3.  Mit  einem  Schraubenschlüssel  weiter  festziehen,  bis  alles  fest  sitzt.  NICHT  zu  fest  anziehen!

Machine Translated by Google



5.  Drehen  Sie  weiter  im  Uhrzeigersinn,  bis  sich  der  Wulst  von  der  Felge  löst.  Wiederholen  Sie  

diesen  Vorgang  bei  Bedarf  an  2  bis  3  Stellen  auf  jeder  Seite  des  Rads,  bis  der  gesamte  Wulst  
gelöst  ist.

-  6  -

Machine Translated by Google
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MODELLO:  HKB1040A/HKB1040B

"Risparmia  la  metà",  "Metà  prezzo"  o  qualsiasi  altra  espressione  simile  da  noi  utilizzata  rappresenta  solo  una  stima  
del  risparmio  che  potresti  ottenere  acquistando  determinati  strumenti  con  noi  rispetto  ai  principali  marchi  e

verifica  attentamente  quando  effettui  un  ordine  con  noi  se  stai  effettivamente  risparmiando  la  metà  rispetto  a
dosi  non  intendono  necessariamente  coprire  tutte  le  categorie  di  strumenti  da  noi  offerti.  Vi  ricordiamo  cortesemente  di

Continuiamo  a  impegnarci  per  fornirvi  strumenti  a  prezzi  competitivi.

i  marchi  più  importanti.

STALLONATORE  PER  PNEUMATICI

Supporto  tecnico  e  certificato  di  garanzia  elettronica  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


HAI  BISOGNO  DI  AIUTO?  CONTATTACI!

-  1  -

Questa  è  l'istruzione  originale,  si  prega  di  leggere  attentamente  tutte  le  
istruzioni  del  manuale  prima  di  utilizzare.  VEVOR  si  riserva  una  chiara  
interpretazione  del  nostro  manuale  utente.  L'aspetto  del  prodotto  sarà  
soggetto  al  prodotto  ricevuto.  Vi  preghiamo  di  perdonarci  se  non  vi  informeremo  
di  nuovo  se  ci  sono  aggiornamenti  tecnologici  o  software  sul  nostro  prodotto.

MODELLO:HKB1040A/HKB1040B

INTERRUTTORE

TALLONE  DEL  PNEUMATICO

Hai  domande  sul  prodotto?  Hai  bisogno  di  supporto  tecnico?  Non  esitare  

a  contattarci:  Supporto  tecnico  e  certificato  di  garanzia  
elettronica  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google
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Sicurezza  e  avvertenza

SPECIFICHE

Diametro Peso

ÿ  Leggere  e  comprendere  l'intero  manuale  prima  di  montare,  installare,  utilizzare  o  effettuare  la  

manutenzione  di  questo  prodotto.  La  mancata  osservanza  di  queste  avvertenze

influenza  di  alcol,  droghe  o  farmaci.

ÿ  pulito  e  ben  illuminato.  Tenere  spettatori  e  bambini  fuori  dall'opera

5.1  

5.6

proprietà  di  valore.  ÿ  

NON  utilizzare  una  chiave  a  percussione,  poiché  danneggerebbe  lo  stallonatore.  ÿ  Prima  e  

dopo  ogni  utilizzo,  verificare  che  tutta  la  ferramenta  sia

ÿ  Vestiti  in  modo  appropriato.  Non  indossare  mai  abiti  larghi  o  gioielli  quando

Peso  netto

da  parti  in  movimento.

Dimensioni  del  pacco

HKB1040A  Meno  di  42

viene  rilevato,  interromperne  immediatamente  l'uso.

Dimensioni:  295×165×1254.7

impostazione  e  utilizzo  dello  stallonatore  per  pneumatici.  Non  lavorare  mai  sotto  la

Pneumatico  adatto

Modello

ÿ  Durante  il  montaggio  e  l'utilizzo  dello  stallonatore  per  pneumatici,  mantenere  l'area  di  lavoro

Grossolano

(kg)

e  le  istruzioni  possono  causare  morte,  lesioni  personali  o  danni  a

zona.

saldamente  fissati.  Ispezionare  regolarmente  per  eventuali  danni.  Se  sfilacciature  o  distorsioni

lavorando.  Contenere  i  capelli  lunghi  e  tenere  lontani  capelli,  vestiti  e  guanti

(kg)
(pollice)

(mm)

HKB1040B  Meno  di  42

ÿ  Usa  il  buon  senso  quando  lavori.  Rimani  vigile  e  concentrato  quando

Dimensioni:  295×165×1255.2

Machine Translated by Google
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RIPARTIZIONE  DELLE  PARTI

Machine Translated by Google



Vite  lunga

Rondella

5

10

11

9

8

Rondella4

7

13

Mandrino

6

12

Vite  corta

Coppiglia

Gancio

1

Bush  Ass'y

14

3

2

Bullone

-  4  -

Quantità

1

1

Rondella  elastica

Articolo  n.

Dado  esagonale

1

Descrizione

1Spilla  elastica

Descrizione

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Dado  esagonale 1

1

Quantità  Articolo  n .

Artiglio  Ass'y

1

OPERAZIONE

ELENCO  DELLE  PARTI

*  NON  utilizzare  una  chiave  a  percussione,  poiché  danneggerebbe  lo  stallonatore.

1.  Posizionare  lo  stallonatore  sul  cerchione  con  i  denti  e  il  piede  dello  stallonatore  tra

Attrezzi  necessari:  chiave  inglese  regolabile,  chiave  fissa  o  chiave  a  cricchetto  pneumatica.

cerchione  e  tallone  dello  pneumatico.

Machine Translated by Google
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4.  Utilizzando  la  chiave,  iniziare  a  girare  il  dado  dello  stallonatore  in  senso  orario.  Questo  inizierà  a  spingere  il  piede  

dello  stallonatore  verso  il  basso.

2.  Stringere  la  ganascia  del  morsetto  del  cerchione  fino  a  quando  non  è  "stretta"  con  una  chiave  inglese.  Assicurarsi  che  

i  denti  e  il  piede  dello  stallonatore  siano  contro  il  tallone.

3.  Continuare  a  stringere  con  una  chiave  inglese  fino  a  quando  non  è  ben  stretto.  NON  stringere  eccessivamente!

Machine Translated by Google



5.  Continuare  a  girare  in  senso  orario  finché  il  tallone  non  si  è  staccato  dal  cerchio.  Se  

necessario,  ripetere  questo  processo  in  2  o  3  punti  su  ciascun  lato  della  ruota  finché  l'intero  
tallone  non  si  è  rotto.

-  6  -

Machine Translated by Google



Supporto  tecnico  e  certificato  di  garanzia  

elettronica  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google
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MODELO:  HKB1040A/HKB1040B

Las  dosis  no  necesariamente  cubren  todas  las  categorías  de  herramientas  que  ofrecemos.  Le  recordamos  que
Verifique  cuidadosamente  al  realizar  un  pedido  con  nosotros  si  realmente  está  ahorrando  la  mitad  en  comparación  con

"Ahorre  la  mitad",  "mitad  de  precio"  o  cualquier  otra  expresión  similar  utilizada  por  nosotros  solo  representa  una  estimación  
de  los  ahorros  que  podría  obtener  al  comprar  ciertas  herramientas  con  nosotros  en  comparación  con  las  principales  marcas  y

Seguimos  comprometidos  a  brindarle  herramientas  a  precios  competitivos.

Las  principales  marcas  más  importantes.

DESTALÓN  DE  NEUMÁTICOS

Soporte  técnico  y  certificado  de  garantía  electrónica  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google
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¿NECESITA  AYUDA?  ¡CONTÁCTENOS!

­  1  ­

Estas  son  las  instrucciones  originales,  lea  atentamente  todas  las  
instrucciones  del  manual  antes  de  utilizar  el  producto.  VEVOR  se  reserva  una  
interpretación  clara  de  nuestro  manual  de  usuario.  La  apariencia  del  
producto  estará  sujeta  al  producto  que  recibió.  Perdónenos  por  no  informarle  
nuevamente  si  hay  actualizaciones  de  tecnología  o  software  en  nuestro  producto.

MODELO:  HKB1040A/HKB1040B

INTERRUPTOR  AUTOMÁTICO

Talón  del  neumático

¿Tiene  preguntas  sobre  el  producto?  ¿Necesita  asistencia  técnica?  No  dude  en  ponerse  en  

contacto  con  nosotros:  Asistencia  técnica  y  certificado  de  garantía  electrónica  

www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google
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PesoDiámetro

�  Lea  y  comprenda  todo  este  manual  antes  de  ensamblar,  instalar,  operar  o  realizar  mantenimiento  a  

este  producto.  Si  no  sigue  estas  advertencias

�  Limpio  y  bien  iluminado.  Mantenga  a  los  espectadores  y  a  los  niños  fuera  del  área  de  trabajo.

Peso  neto

�  Vístase  apropiadamente.  Nunca  use  ropa  suelta  ni  joyas  cuando  esté

5.1  

5.6

propiedad  valiosa.  �  

NO  use  una  llave  de  impacto,  ya  que  dañará  el  destalonador.  �  Antes  y  después  de  cada  uso,  

verifique  que  todos  los  herrajes  estén

Tamaño  del  paquete

HKB1040A  Menos  de  42

Si  se  encuentra,  suspenda  inmediatamente  su  uso.

de  partes  móviles.

Instalación  y  uso  del  destalonador  de  neumáticos.  Nunca  trabaje  bajo  el

295  ×  165  ×  1254.7

Ajuste  de  neumáticos

Modelo

�  Al  ensamblar  y  utilizar  el  destalonador  de  neumáticos,  mantenga  el  área  de  trabajo

y  las  instrucciones  pueden  causar  la  muerte,  lesiones  personales  o  daños  a

Bruto

(kilogramo)

área.

(kilogramo)

(pulgada)

bien  sujeta.  Inspeccione  periódicamente  para  detectar  daños.  Si  está  deshilachada  o  deformada

trabajando.  Contenga  el  cabello  largo  y  mantenga  el  cabello,  la  ropa  y  los  guantes  alejados

HKB1040B  Menos  de  42

(mm)

�  Use  el  sentido  común  al  trabajar.  Manténgase  alerta  y  concentrado  cuando

295  ×  165  ×  1255.2

influencia  del  alcohol,  drogas  o  medicamentos.

Seguridad  y  advertencias

PRESUPUESTO

­  2  ­

Machine Translated by Google



DESGLOSE  DE  PIEZAS

­  3  ­
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2 Arandela

5

11

9

8

4

10

13

7

Arandela

6

12

Huso

Pasador  de  chaveta

Tornillo  corto

Gancho

14

Conjunto  Bush

1

3

Tornillo  largo

Tornillo

­  4  ­

Cantidad.

Conjunto  de  garra

1

1

Arandela  elástica

1

Tuerca  hexagonal

Artículo  Nro.

1

Descripción

1

1

1

Pasador  elástico

Descripción

1

1

1

1

Cant.  N.º  de  artículo

Tuerca  hexagonal

1

11

OPERACIÓN

LISTADO  DE  PIEZAS

*  NO  utilice  una  llave  de  impacto,  ya  que  dañará  el  destalonador.

1.  Coloque  el  destalonador  sobre  la  llanta  con  los  dientes  y  el  pie  del  destalonador  entre  ellos.

Herramientas  necesarias:  llave  ajustable,  llave  de  boca  abierta  o  trinquete  neumático.

Llanta  y  talón  del  neumático.

Machine Translated by Google
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4.  Con  la  llave,  comience  a  girar  la  tuerca  del  destalonador  en  el  sentido  de  las  agujas  del  reloj.  Esto  
hará  que  el  pie  del  destalonador  comience  a  descender.

2.  Apriete  la  mordaza  de  la  abrazadera  de  la  llanta  hasta  que  quede  “apretada”  con  una  llave  de  mano.  

Asegúrese  de  que  los  dientes  y  el  pie  del  destalonador  estén  contra  el  talón.

3.  Continúe  apretando  con  una  llave  hasta  que  quede  firme.  ¡NO  apriete  demasiado!

Machine Translated by Google
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5.  Continúe  girando  en  el  sentido  de  las  agujas  del  reloj  hasta  que  el  talón  se  desprenda  de  la  

llanta.  Si  es  necesario,  repita  este  proceso  en  2  o  3  lugares  de  cada  lado  de  la  rueda  hasta  
que  se  desprenda  todo  el  talón.

Machine Translated by Google



Soporte  técnico  y  certificado  de  garantía  
electrónica  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


MODEL:  HKB1040A/HKB1040B

dawki  niekoniecznie  oznaczają  objęcie  wszystkich  kategorii  narzędzi  oferowanych  przez  nas.  Przypominamy,  że
sprawdź  dokładnie,  czy  składając  u  nas  zamówienie  faktycznie  oszczędzasz  połowę  w  porównaniu  z

„Oszczędź  połowę”,  „Połowa  ceny”  lub  inne  podobne  wyrażenia  używane  przez  nas  stanowią  jedynie  szacunkową  kwotę  
oszczędności,  jaką  możesz  uzyskać  kupując  u  nas  określone  narzędzia  w  porównaniu  z  głównymi  wiodącymi  markami  i

Nadal  staramy  się  oferować  Państwu  narzędzia  w  konkurencyjnych  cenach.

najlepsze,  główne  marki.

ZBIJAK  DO  OPON

Wsparcie  techniczne  i  certyfikat  gwarancji  elektronicznej  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google

https://www.vevor.com/support


To  jest  oryginalna  instrukcja,  przed  użyciem  należy  uważnie  przeczytać  
wszystkie  instrukcje.  VEVOR  zastrzega  sobie  jasną  interpretację  naszej  instrukcji  
obsługi.  Wygląd  produktu  będzie  zależał  od  produktu,  który  otrzymałeś.  
Prosimy  o  wybaczenie,  że  nie  poinformujemy  Cię  ponownie,  jeśli  w  naszym  
produkcie  pojawią  się  jakiekolwiek  aktualizacje  technologiczne  lub  oprogramowania.

MODEL:HKB1040A/HKB1040B

-  1  -

POTRZEBUJESZ  POMOCY?  SKONTAKTUJ  SIĘ  Z  NAMI!

PRZERYWACZ

KOŁNIERZ  OPONY

Masz  pytania  dotyczące  produktu?  Potrzebujesz  wsparcia  technicznego?  
Skontaktuj  się  z  nami:  Wsparcie  techniczne  i  certyfikat  gwarancji  

elektronicznej  www.vevor.com/support

Machine Translated by Google
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SPECYFIKACJE

Bezpieczeństwo  i  ostrzeżenia

4.7

Brutto

(kg)

i  instrukcje  mogą  spowodować  śmierć,  obrażenia  ciała  lub  uszkodzenie

ustawianie  i  używanie  podważarki  do  opon.  Nigdy  nie  pracuj  pod

obszar.

�  Podczas  montażu  i  użytkowania  narzędzia  do  zdejmowania  opon  należy  zachować  bezpieczną  odległość  w  miejscu  pracy.

mocno  zamocowane.  Regularnie  sprawdzaj  pod  kątem  uszkodzeń.  Jeśli  występuje  strzępienie  lub  odkształcenie

pracujące.  Trzymaj  długie  włosy,  ubrania  i  rękawice  z  dala  od

(kg)
(cal)

(mm)

HKB1040B  Mniej  niż  42

�  Podczas  pracy  stosuj  zdrowy  rozsądek.  Zachowaj  czujność  i  koncentrację,  gdy

5.2

pod  wpływem  alkoholu,  narkotyków  lub  leków.

295×165×125

Średnica Waga

�  Przed  montażem,  instalacją,  obsługą  lub  serwisowaniem  tego  produktu  należy  przeczytać  

i  zrozumieć  całą  instrukcję.  Nieprzestrzeganie  tych  ostrzeżeń

�  czyste  i  dobrze  oświetlone.  Trzymaj  widzów  i  dzieci  z  dala  od  pracy

5.1  

5.6

cenna  własność.  �  

NIE  używaj  klucza  udarowego,  ponieważ  może  on  uszkodzić  odbojnik.  �  Przed  i  po  
każdym  użyciu  sprawdź,  czy  wszystkie  elementy  są

�  Ubieraj  się  odpowiednio.  Nigdy  nie  zakładaj  luźnych  ubrań  ani  biżuterii,  gdy

Masa  netto

z  ruchomych  części.

Rozmiar  opakowania

HKB1040A  Mniej  niż  42

Zamontuj  oponę

Model

należy  natychmiast  przerwać  stosowanie.

295×165×125
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AWARIA  CZĘŚCI
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1

1

Podkładka  elastyczna

Pozycja  nr.

Nakrętka  sześciokątna

1

Opis

1Elastyczna  szpilka

Opis

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Nakrętka  sześciokątna 1

1

Ilość.  Nr  pozycji .

Zespół  pazurów

1

-  4  -

Ilość.

Długa  śruba

Pralka

5

10

11

9

8

Pralka4

7

13

Wrzeciono

6

12

Krótka  śruba

Kołek  zawleczki

Hak

1

Bush  Ass'y

14

3

2

Śruba

DZIAŁANIE

LISTA  CZĘŚCI

1.  Umieść  zbijak  na  feldze  z  zębami  i  stopką  zbijaka  pomiędzy

*  NIE  używaj  klucza  udarowego,  gdyż  może  to  spowodować  uszkodzenie  odbijaka.
Wymagane  narzędzia:  klucz  nastawny,  klucz  płaski  lub  grzechotka  pneumatyczna.

obręcz  i  stopka  opony.

Machine Translated by Google



3.  Kontynuuj  dokręcanie  kluczem,  aż  będzie  ciasno.  NIE  dokręcaj  zbyt  mocno!

2.  Dokręć  szczękę  zacisku  obręczy  do  „dopasowania”  za  pomocą  klucza  ręcznego.  Upewnij  
się,  że  zęby  i  stopka  zbijaka  są  przyłożone  do  stopki.

4.  Używając  klucza,  zacznij  obracać  nakrętkę  zbijaka  zgodnie  z  ruchem  wskazówek  
zegara.  Spowoduje  to,  że  stopa  zbijaka  zacznie  się  przesuwać  w  dół.

-  5  -
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5.  Kontynuuj  kręcenie  zgodnie  z  ruchem  wskazówek  zegara,  aż  stopka  zostanie  oderwana  od  

obręczy.  W  razie  potrzeby  powtórz  ten  proces  w  2  do  3  miejscach  po  każdej  stronie  koła,  aż  cała  
stopka  zostanie  oderwana.

-  6  -
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Wsparcie  techniczne  i  certyfikat  gwarancji  
elektronicznej  www.vevor.com/support
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BANDENBREKER
MODEL:  HKB1040A/HKB1040B

Technische  ondersteuning  en  e-garantiecertificaat  www.vevor.com/support

doses  betekenen  niet  noodzakelijkerwijs  dat  alle  categorieën  van  door  ons  aangeboden  tools  worden  gedekt.  U  wordt  vriendelijk  herinnerd  aan

de  grootste  topmerken.

"Bespaar  de  helft",  "halve  prijs"  of  andere  soortgelijke  uitdrukkingen  die  wij  gebruiken,  vertegenwoordigen  slechts  een  schatting  van  de  

besparingen  die  u  kunt  behalen  door  bepaalde  gereedschappen  bij  ons  te  kopen  in  vergelijking  met  de  grote  topmerken  en

Wij  streven  er  voortdurend  naar  om  u  gereedschappen  tegen  concurrerende  prijzen  te  leveren.

Controleer  zorgvuldig  wanneer  u  een  bestelling  bij  ons  plaatst  of  u  daadwerkelijk  de  helft  bespaart  in  vergelijking  met

Machine Translated by Google
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HULP  NODIG?  NEEM  CONTACT  MET  ONS  OP!

Dit  is  de  originele  instructie,  lees  alle  handleidingen  zorgvuldig  door  
voordat  u  het  product  gebruikt.  VEVOR  behoudt  zich  een  duidelijke  interpretatie  
van  onze  gebruikershandleiding  voor.  Het  uiterlijk  van  het  product  is  
afhankelijk  van  het  product  dat  u  hebt  ontvangen.  Vergeef  ons  dat  we  u  niet  
opnieuw  zullen  informeren  als  er  technologie-  of  software-updates  voor  ons  product  zijn.

MODEL:HKB1040A/HKB1040B

Heeft  u  vragen  over  het  product?  Heeft  u  technische  ondersteuning  nodig?  Neem  

dan  gerust  contact  met  ons  op:  Technische  ondersteuning  en  E-

garantiecertificaat  www.vevor.com/support

BANDENHAAK
BREKERS

-  1  -
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295×165×1255.2

invloed  van  alcohol,  drugs  of  medicijnen.

ÿ  Gebruik  gezond  verstand  tijdens  het  werken.  Blijf  alert  en  concentreer  je  wanneer

(mm)

HKB1040B  Minder  dan  42

stevig  vastgezet.  Regelmatig  controleren  op  schade.  Als  er  rafels  of  vervormingen  zijn

(kg)
(duim)

werkend.  Houd  lang  haar  tegen  en  houd  haar,  kleding  en  handschoenen  uit  de  buurt

ÿ  Houd  het  werkgebied  schoon  tijdens  het  monteren  en  gebruiken  van  de  bandenkraalbreker.

en  instructies  kunnen  de  dood,  persoonlijk  letsel  of  schade  aan  uw  kind  veroorzaken.

Goor

(kg)

gebied.

het  instellen  en  gebruiken  van  de  bandenkraalbreker.  Werk  nooit  terwijl  u  onder  de

295×165×125

Band  monteren

Model

4.7

van  bewegende  delen.

Pakketgrootte

HKB1040A  Minder  dan  42

wordt  aangetroffen,  stop  dan  onmiddellijk  met  het  gebruik  ervan.

ÿ  Kleed  u  gepast.  Draag  nooit  loszittende  kleding  of  sieraden  wanneer

5.1  

5.6

Netto  gewicht

waardevolle  

eigendommen.  ÿ  GEBRUIK  GEEN  slagsleutel,  omdat  dit  de  kraalbreker  zal  beschadigen.  ÿ  

Controleer  voor  en  na  elk  gebruik  of  alle  hardware  is

GewichtDiameter

ÿ  Lees  en  begrijp  deze  hele  handleiding  voordat  u  dit  product  monteert,  installeert,  bedient  of  

onderhoudt.  Als  u  deze  waarschuwingen  niet  opvolgt,

ÿ  schoon  en  goed  verlicht.  Houd  toeschouwers  en  kinderen  uit  de  buurt  van  het  werk

Veiligheid  en  waarschuwing

SPECIFICATIES

-  2  -
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ONDERDELEN  DEFECT
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5

2

Lange  schroef

11

Bout

3

Bush  Ass'y

1

14

Korte  schroef

Haak

Splitpen

Spindel

6

12

Wasmachine

13

7

10

9

8

4

Wasmachine

1

Klauw  Ass'y

1 Zeskantmoer

1

Aantal  Artikelnr .

1

1

1

1

1

1

Elastische  speld

Beschrijving

1

1

BeschrijvingArtikelnr.

1

1

Zeskantmoer

Elastische  ring

1

WERKING

ONDERDELENLIJST

1.  Plaats  de  kraalbreker  op  de  velg  met  de  tanden  en  de  brekervoet  ertussen
velg  en  bandhiel.

*  GEBRUIK  GEEN  slagsleutel,  omdat  dit  de  kraalbreker  zal  beschadigen.

Benodigd  gereedschap:  Engelse  sleutel,  steeksleutel  of  ratelsleutel.

-  4  -

Aantal

Machine Translated by Google



3.  Blijf  aandraaien  met  een  sleutel  totdat  alles  goed  vast  zit.  Draai  NIET  te  strak  aan!

2.  Draai  de  velgklembek  vast  tot  hij  "vast"  zit  met  een  handsleutel.  Zorg  ervoor  dat  de  

tanden  van  de  kraalbreker  en  de  voet  tegen  de  kraal  zitten.

4.  Begin  met  het  met  de  sleutel  draaien  van  de  kraalbrekermoer  met  de  klok  mee.  Dit  
zal  de  kraalbrekervoet  naar  beneden  duwen.
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5.  Blijf  met  de  klok  mee  draaien  totdat  de  kraal  los  is  van  de  velg.  Herhaal  dit  proces  indien  

nodig  op  2  tot  3  plekken  aan  elke  kant  van  het  wiel  totdat  de  hele  kraal  is  gebroken.
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Technische  ondersteuning  en  e-

garantiecertificaat  www.vevor.com/support
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DÄCKPÄRLBRYTARE
MODELL:  HKB1040A/HKB1040B

Teknisk  support  och  e-garanticertifikat  www.vevor.com/support

doser  betyder  inte  nödvändigtvis  att  täcka  alla  kategorier  av  verktyg  som  erbjuds  av  oss.  Du  påminns  vänligt  om  att

de  främsta  varumärkena.

"Spara  hälften",  "halva  priset"  eller  andra  liknande  uttryck  som  används  av  oss  representerar  endast  en  uppskattning  
av  besparingar  du  kan  dra  nytta  av  att  köpa  vissa  verktyg  hos  oss  jämfört  med  de  stora  toppmärkena  och

Vi  fortsätter  att  vara  engagerade  i  att  ge  dig  verktyg  till  konkurrenskraftiga  priser.

verifiera  noga  när  du  gör  en  beställning  hos  oss  om  du  faktiskt  sparar  hälften  i  jämförelse  med

Machine Translated by Google
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BEHÖVER  HJÄLP?  KONTAKTA  OSS!

Detta  är  den  ursprungliga  instruktionen,  läs  alla  instruktioner  
noggrant  innan  du  använder  den.  VEVOR  reserverar  sig  för  en  tydlig  
tolkning  av  vår  användarmanual.  Utseendet  på  produkten  är  beroende  
av  den  produkt  du  fått.  Ursäkta  oss  att  vi  inte  kommer  att  informera  dig  igen  
om  det  finns  någon  teknik  eller  mjukvaruuppdateringar  på  vår  produkt.

MODELL:  HKB1040A/HKB1040B

BRYTARE

DÄCKPÄRL

Har  du  produktfrågor?  Behöver  du  teknisk  support?  Kontakta  oss  gärna:  

Teknisk  support  och  e-garanticertifikat  www.vevor.com/
support
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Säkerhet  och  varning

SPECIFIKATIONER

ÿmmÿ

ÿ  Använd  sunt  förnuft  när  du  arbetar.  Var  alert  och  koncentrera  dig  när

5.1  

5.6

Nettovikt

värdefull  egendom.  ÿ  

ANVÄND  INTE  en  slagnyckel,  eftersom  det  kommer  att  skada  pärlbrytaren.  ÿ  Före  och  

efter  varje  användning,  kontrollera  att  all  hårdvara  är  det

ÿ  Klä  dig  lämpligt.  Bär  aldrig  löst  sittande  kläder  eller  smycken  när

ÿ  ren  och  väl  upplyst.  Håll  åskådare  och  barn  borta  från  arbetet

ViktDiameter

ÿ  Läs  och  förstå  hela  denna  manual  innan  du  monterar,  installerar,  använder  eller  servar  

denna  produkt.  Underlåtenhet  att  följa  dessa  varningar

ställa  in  och  använda  däckvulstbrytaren.  Arbeta  aldrig  medan  du  är  under

295×165×125

Passa  däck

Modell

4.7

från  rörliga  delar.

Paketstorlek

HKB1040A  Mindre  än  42

upptäcks,  avbryt  användningen  omedelbart.

tätt  säkrad.  Inspektera  regelbundet  för  skador.  Om  nötning  eller  förvrängning

(kg)
(tum)

arbetssätt.  Innehåll  långt  hår  och  håll  hår,  kläder  och  handskar  borta

ÿ  När  du  monterar  och  använder  däckvulstbrytaren,  behåll  arbetsområdet

och  instruktioner  kan  orsaka  dödsfall,  personskada  eller  skada  på

(kg)

Brutto

område.

295×165×1255.2

påverkan  av  alkohol,  droger  eller  mediciner.

HKB1040B  Mindre  än  42
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UPPLYSNING  AV  DELAR
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Axel

Saxnål

6

12

Bricka

13

7

10

9

8

4

Bricka

5

11

2

Lång  skruv

Bult

3

Bush  Ass'y

1

14

Kort  skruv

Krok

1

1

BeskrivningArt.nr.

1

1

Sexkantsmutter

Elastisk  bricka

1

1

1

Claw  Ass'y

Sexkantsmutter

1

1

Antal.  Art.nr.

1

1

1

1

1

Elastisk  stift

Beskrivning

DELARLISTER

DRIFT

1.  Placera  pärlbrytaren  på  fälgen  med  tänderna  och  brytarfoten  mellan

fälg  &  däckvulst.

*  ANVÄND  INTE  en  slagnyckel,  eftersom  det  kommer  att  skada  pärlbrytaren.

Verktyg  som  krävs:  justerbar  skiftnyckel,  öppen  skiftnyckel  eller  luftspärr.
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3.  Fortsätt  att  dra  åt  med  en  skiftnyckel  tills  den  sitter  åt.  Dra  INTE  åt  för  hårt!

2.  Dra  åt  fälgklämmans  käft  tills  den  är  "snäv"  med  en  skiftnyckel.  Se  till  att  
pärlbrytarens  tänder  och  fot  ligger  mot  pärlan.

4.  Använd  skiftnyckeln  och  börja  vrida  pärlbrytarmuttern  medurs.  Detta  kommer  
att  börja  driva  pärlbrytarfoten  nedåt.

Machine Translated by Google



-  6  -

5.  Fortsätt  att  vrida  medurs  tills  strängen  har  brutits  loss  från  fälgen.  Om  det  behövs,  upprepa  

denna  process  på  2  till  3  ställen  på  varje  sida  av  hjulet  tills  hela  vulsten  är  bruten.
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